

Condensed Economic Entity's Income Statement For The Financial Quarter Ended 31 MARCH 2008
(The figures have not been audited)

| | | INDIVIDUAL QUARTER | | CUMULATIVE QUARTER | |
|---|--|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|
| | | Current Year 4th Quarter 31-Mar-08 | Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 31-Mar-07 | Current Year To-Date 31-Mar-08 | Preceding Year Corresponding Year-To-Date 31-Mar-07 |
| | | RM '000 | RM '000 | RM '000 | RM '000 |
| 1 | (a) Revenue | 55,560 | 47,922 | 215,462 | 190,629 |
| | (b) Operating Expenses | (51,756) | (46,776) | (192,287) | (177,576) |
| | (d) Operating profit | 3,804 | 1,146 | 23,175 | 13,053 |
| | (e) Finance cost | - | - | - | - |
| | (f) Other Income | 1,822 | 1,368 | 3,494 | 2,347 |
| | (g) Share of profit of associate company | 779 | 854 | 604 | 1,953 |
| | (h) Profit before tax | 6,405 | 3,368 | 27,273 | 17,353 |
| | (i) Taxation | (621) | (153) | (6,333) | (2,360) |
| | (j) Net profit for the period | <u>5,784</u> | <u>3,215</u> | <u>20,940</u> | <u>14,993</u> |
| | Attributable to: | | | | |
| | Equity holders of the Company | 5,784 | 3,215 | 20,940 | 14,993 |
| | Minority interests | - | - | - | - |
| | | <u>5,784</u> | <u>3,215</u> | <u>20,940</u> | <u>14,993</u> |
| 2 | (a) Earnings per share :- | | | | |
| | (i) Basic (sen) (Based on 60,798,534 ordinary shares) | <u>9.51</u> | <u>5.29</u> | <u>34.44</u> | <u>24.66</u> |
| | (ii) Fully diluted (sen) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |

The Condensed Economic Entity's Income Statement should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.